FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 08/28/92

07-23-1998





100771495 Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached o Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): DOW DEUTSCHLAND INC. Friederike Theresia Stollmaier P.O. BOX 20 Dominik Martin Elsaesser 77834 Rheinmuenster 2 **GERMANY** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) is attached. Additional name(s) & address(es) are attached. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other _ Execution Date(s) June 7, 1994 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 08/578,597 Filed January 4, 1996 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) are attached. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$<u>40.00</u> Stephen S. Grace ☐ Enclosed The Dow Chemical Company Please deduct the above fee from our Deposit Patent Department Account P. O. Box 1967 Midland, Michigan 48641-1967 Deposit Account 04-1512. If this estimate is United States of America incorrect, please debit or credit our account accordingly. 07/23/1998 DQBATES 00000010 041512 08578597 01 FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: July 16, 1998

Deborah Crosby DuLude

Administrative Patent Assistant

(517) 636-0630

Total number of pages including attachments:

PATENT

REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0509

41,315

660 \$ 6

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number

FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE: DOW DEUTSCHLAND INC.

P.O. Box 20

77834 Rheinmuenster 2

Germany

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: June 7, 1994

From, the ASSIGNOR: Friederike Theresia Stollmaier, Goethestrasse 21, 76307 Langensteinbach, Germany and Dominik Martin Elsaesser, Kirchstrasse 2A, 77886 Lauf, Germany

of the invention entitled:

LATEX-BASED COATING COMPOSITION

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan 48640,	U.S.A.
this	day of Lill	19 94
CORP. SEAL	DOW DEUTSCHLAND IN	c.
	RICHARD G. WATERMA General Patent Counsel, for and on behalf of DOW	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF Michigan) County/Parish of Midland)	SS
On this of the before me, RICHARD G. WATERMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, for and on behalf of	1994, personally appeared N. General Patent Counsel, THE DOW FDOW DEUTSCHLAND INC.
known or identified to me to be the individual de document and acknowledged the same as a free expressed by authority of the said Corporation in State of Delaware, U.S.A.	act and deed for uses and purposes therein
I further certify that said authority, dated Octob	oer 1, 1993, is based on

a Power of Attorney

which I have seen, appointing the said individual **Attorney-in-fact** with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

Notary Public F. Julaga

DAWN E. TALAGA Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan Acting in Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires September 21, 1997

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0510 move **segment** 1860 on the rest of the res

FORM 110

Docket Ref. C-**41,315**

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

Evenly believe can we are the crismas. Let 1 and the contribute of C(G) of the subject x and x contributed by and to which a patent is sought on the invention entitled.

LATEX-BASED COATING COMPOSITION

which invention was made and invented by the cool of and in the course of my non-englowing to the intriour respective employers as stated below my four namers). Two accompanies that I we note the invention and amplitudes and other rights and powers obtained for exchanging interpretation respect thereof in the interpretation respective employers. As this type, the good and valuable consideration and or the interpretation rescued for my our work, swe self-assign and the other.

DOW DEUTSCHLAND INC. P.O. Box 20 77834 Rheinmuenster 2 Germany

a corporation of gamzed and exist of mile of each of Germany and the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. therematter referred to as the few of ce

my observate right, title and interest terms of the consistence of invariance of the invention and a country of the appropriations for Letters Pasent in its own name of the consistence of the date of the designee or nomine e(s) and a country of the appropriate or equivarent applications and appropriate of the site for in facting a length site dains priority and country of a consistence of the consistence of the site for instance of the consistence of the consistenc

Application No. 9314149.7 - July 8, 1993

mecountry Great Britain

nor the application, when received by when the promovable based, and coand so are after obsert that may be issued for the laster to containly and all countries. Every discrete, agreed cassist Assignee in the product of the laster to applications) and in any interference, conflict opposition of brigation will be may arise involving the inventionable of legislated application and to execute for any and all countries any document may be applications derived from the laster diagram of the above interfered application as assignee may request and the elementary authorized as given in the designee continuous manner elementaries.

any corresponding equivalent Application No. 087578,597 Eding Date January 4, 1996

Jugarina United States of America

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent properly must be identified and entered hereinabove, for recordal of this Assignment, lewe authorize Assignment, lewe authorize Assignment, lewe authorize Assignment is designee to translate this Assignment contents for languages necessary, and we request that any such tetters Patent to such a row spree and consent to the recordance in a Sessignment, or a Network Copy thereof, being direct overnant notionly that are the provention in the same hot are that the resulting to are not encumbered by any spanit increase another right benefit. The gradient of the same hot are that the resulting to the right benefit.

but served a milk chared by month

Signature Friederike Theresia Stollmaier Goethestrasse 21 76307 Langensteinbach Germany Germany FO Address Employed By Of Country Germany	tine 4 days 1 gracial for the first true of the
d (4.5 day) of (4.5 day)	At this indianate the state of
Signatione Full Name Residence	Signature Full Name Residence
country. Crizenship Considers. Eury loyed By Construction	Country Citizer ship Citizer ship implicyed 8y. Of country

PATENT
REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0511

the Bolt of Children for Suriquely and the first transfer of the paragraph of the state 56.

FORM 881

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT

I, Gabriele Doll

Whose full post office address :s:

Oberacherner Str. Pa. 77855 Achern

Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

Friederike Theresia Stollmarer and Dominik Martin Elsaesser

Who is are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: Prennintel, Eerically

on this E day of Fell's 19 54

Subscribing witness

08/90

PATENT REEL: 9320 FRAME: 0512

<u> 16/72000 201/</u>